
BRAND NAME

RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATE

SUGGESTED
SEEDING POP

ESTIMATED
SEEDS/LBS

LB/ ACRE 
(7.5" ROW)

BAG PER ACRES

D480W

1.5
MILLION

11,500

130

2.6

MATURITY
Plant Height

Lodging
Head Type

Winter Hardy
Fusarium Head Blight

Leaf Rust

Septoria Leaf Biotch

Septoria Glume Biotch

ME
MT
2.2

Soiborne Mosaic

S
2

1.5
3
3

2
4

WHEAT CHARACTERISTICS

BRAND NAME

RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATE

SUGGESTED
SEEDING POP

ESTIMATED
SEEDS/LBS

LB/ ACRE 
(7.5" ROW)

BAG PER ACRES

1.5
MILLION

MATURITY
Plant Height

Lodging
Head Type

Winter Hardy
Fusarium Head Blight

Leaf Rust

Septoria Leaf Biotch

Septoria Glume Biotch

Soiborne Mosaic

WHEAT CHARACTERISTICS

D423W

12,000

125

2.5

E
MS
2
B
1.5
2
3

NA
2.5
3

Early, bearded variety
Strong Fusarium Head
Blight tolerance
Excellent BYD tolerance
All soil types
Impressive FAT HEAD!
High management for
best results
Excellent Yields

Medium-early, smooth
head variety
Competitive Yield
Very Large Heads
Good for Straw 
Excellent Scab Resistance 
Manage population,
suggested planting rate
1.5 million

Medium - full maturity
Bearded Variety
Medium Height
Wisconsin to Southern
Illinois 
Great agronomic
package
Excellent for Straw 

Estimated seeds/lbs can vary up to 5%. Recommended planting on or after Hessian Fly free date. 
Add 5% for each week that planting is delayed. Rates should be increased.

Maturity: MF = Med-Full, ME = Mid- Early, VE= Very-Early                                 Plant Height: M=Medium, MS= Medium Small, MT= Medium Tall
 Head Type: B= Bearded, S= Smooth                                                                     Rating Scale = 1 - Excellent, 9 - Poor; NA = None Avaliable          

This data was complied from BioTown Seeds research and the information provided by generic suppliers

D423W

BRAND NAME

RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATE

SUGGESTED
SEEDING POP

ESTIMATED
SEEDS/LBS
LB/ ACRE 
(7.5" ROW)

BAG PER ACRES

1.3
MILLION

MATURITY
Plant Height

Lodging
Head Type

Winter Hardy
Fusarium Head Blight

Leaf Rust

Septoria Leaf Biotch

Septoria Glume Biotch

Soiborne Mosaic

2.25

B

2
3

D506W

11,500

113

MF
M

2.2

2

2

2
NA
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