

2025

WHEAT PRODUCTS

D491 Available

D423W

- Early, bearded variety
- Strong Fusarium Head Blight tolerance
- Excellent BYD tolerance
- All soil types
- Impressive FAT HEAD!
- High management for best results
- Excellent Yields

RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATE

BRAND NAME	D423W
SUGGESTED SEEDING POP	1.5 MILLION
ESTIMATED SEEDS/LBS	12,000
LB/ ACRE (7.5" ROW)	125
BAG PER ACRES	2.5

WHEAT CHARACTERISTICS

MATURITY	E
Plant Height	MS
Lodging	2
Head Type	B
Winter Hardy	1.5
Fusarium Head Blight	2
Leaf Rust	3
Septoria Glume Biotch	NA
Septoria Leaf Biotch	2.5
Soiborne Mosaic	3

D480W

- Medium-early, smooth head variety
- Competitive Yield
- Very Large Heads
- Good for Straw
- Excellent Scab Resistance
- Manage population, suggested planting rate 1.5 million

RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATE

BRAND NAME	D480W
SUGGESTED SEEDING POP	1.5 MILLION
ESTIMATED SEEDS/LBS	11,500
LB/ ACRE (7.5" ROW)	130
BAG PER ACRES	2.6

WHEAT CHARACTERISTICS

MATURITY	ME
Plant Height	MT
Lodging	2.2
Head Type	S
Winter Hardy	2
Fusarium Head Blight	1.5
Leaf Rust	3
Septoria Glume Biotch	3
Septoria Leaf Biotch	2
Soiborne Mosaic	4

D506W

- Medium - full maturity
- Bearded Variety
- Medium Height
- Wisconsin to Southern Illinois
- Great agronomic package
- Excellent for Straw

RECOMMENDED SEEDING RATE

BRAND NAME	D506W
SUGGESTED SEEDING POP	1.3 MILLION
ESTIMATED SEEDS/LBS	11,500
LB/ ACRE (7.5" ROW)	113
BAG PER ACRES	2.25

WHEAT CHARACTERISTICS

MATURITY	MF
Plant Height	M
Lodging	2.2
Head Type	B
Winter Hardy	2
Fusarium Head Blight	2
Leaf Rust	3
Septoria Glume Biotch	2
Septoria Leaf Biotch	2
Soiborne Mosaic	NA

Estimated seeds/lbs can vary up to 5%. Recommended planting on or after Hessian Fly free date.

Add 5% for each week that planting is delayed. Rates should be increased.

Maturity: MF = Med-Full, ME = Mid- Early, VE= Very-Early
Head Type: B= Bearded, S= Smooth

Plant Height: M=Medium, MS= Medium Small, MT= Medium Tall
Rating Scale = 1 - Excellent, 9 - Poor; NA = None Available